Docket Number:

2008-1476

U.S. PTO 12/653531 12/15/2009 12-29-2009



103584763

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commiss	ioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
 New □ Resubmission(Non-Recordation) □ Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Corrective Document 			☐ Security Agreement			
		License	☐ Change of Name			
		☐ Merger	☐ Other:			
			U.S. Government			
			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	·	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret Fi	ile		
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Cook, Jason			Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)				12/10/2009		
Second Party				<u> </u>		
Name (line 1)				Execution Date		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	AT&T Intellectual	Property 1, L.P.		If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane			domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)	Reno, Nevada 89502			of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3) United States of		America		attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	l Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY			
	Mail documents to	he recorded with required	cover sheet(s) information to:			
Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Services, Di	rector - U. S. Patent and T	rademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandri	ia, VA 22313-1450		

12/16/2009 RMEBRAHT 00000012 12653531

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0302

Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Pater and Traceman's Office PATENT	J .			Γ	Docket Nur		9B MODIFIED BY AT&T CO -1476
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS				<u> </u>	Docket Nui		
Customer Number of Bar Code Label			Page 2			Patent and Trademark Office	
NAME ADDRESS CITY COUNTRY Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #2 Including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Application Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Not yet assigned Filed - herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number only if a U.S. Application number only if a U.S. Application number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 903-707-1558 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Store Assignment Recordalion Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Akrandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Patent 12/15/2009			CORRESPOND	ENCE ADDR	ESS		
ADDRESS CITY Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Not yet assigned Filed – herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter the Cooperation of additional fees can be charged to the account. (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canevan TELEPHONE 906-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Main Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Patent Visional Accounts (Inc. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09	Customer Number or Bar Code Label		Customer Number - 83727			or Correspondence address below	
COUNTRY Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Not yet assigned Filed - herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 909-77-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposted with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Storespondence and the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Storespondence and the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Storespondence and the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Storespondence and the Unit	NAME						
EQUITRY Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #2 including any attachments Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers are attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Not yet assigned Filed – herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Name Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(a) Not yet assigned Filed - herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees with the Authorization to charge additional fees Service as first date any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stor Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stor Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		• •	es of the attached	conveyance	document #	‡ 2	
Patent Application Number(s) Not yet assigned Filed - herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Store Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Mary J. Curch Patent Number(s) Month Day Year 12/10/2009		· ·	• •	OT ENTED BOT			
Not yet assigned Filed - herewith If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Name Date 12/15/2009			Patent Number (DO N			ie same property).
If this document is being filed with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1569 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Page 12/15/2009			horovith	T dtone (Talling)			
Signed by the first named executing Inventor. 12/10/2009	Not yet	assigned riled	- Helewith				
Signed by the first named executing Inventor. 12/10/2009							
Signed by the first named executing Inventor. 12/10/2009		·					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount	If this document	is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent A	pplication, enter the da	ate the patent ap	oplication was	Month Day Y	'ear
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1558 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/199 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009	signed by the fir	st named executing inventor.	·····	·		12/10/2009	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009	Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				•	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009	only if a U.S.	Application Number					
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	Number of F	•	of properties invo	dved #1			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-797-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch				·iveu. # 1			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01–2745 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908–707–1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Certificate of Mailing Date 12/15/2009 Date			Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Ad	count 🗌		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009			ees can be charged to t		ount Number:	01-2745	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009			Authorizatio	n to charge a	dditional fees:	☐ Yes 🏻] No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009		STATEMENT AND SIGN	ATURE OF APPLI	CANT, ATTO	RNEY, OR A	SENT REQUIR	RED
NAME Robert T. Canavan TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009		my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informat	tion is true an	d correct and	any attached c	opy is a true copy of
TELEPHONE 908-707-1568 SIGNATURE DATE 12/15/2009 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009						-	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Signature Date 12/15/2009						DATE 1	2/15/2009
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009	SIGNATURE	mus ten	ev-			DAIL 1	2/13/2003
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 12/15/09 Type or Printed Name Mary J. Curch Date 12/15/2009			OFFITIO AT	OF MAIL IN	<u> </u>		
Type or Printed Mary J. Curch Name On the Company of the Compan	I hereby certify that	at this correspondence is being depo	sited with the United Sta	ates Postal Servi	ce as first class m	ail in an envelope 22313-1450 on th	addressed to: Mail Stop is date: 12/15/09
Name Date 12/15/2009	Type or Printed		on the fraction on	,			
SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Signature	100 cm 0 C	42 54				
	SEND TO: Mail Stee	Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	or - U. S. Patent and Traden		ox 1450, Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Cook, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5891 Prairie Road, Urbana, Ohio 43078; hereinafter called the "Assignor," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Obviating Mobile Airtime Minutes For Business Telephone Calls", Attorney Docket No. 2008-1476, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0304 Attorney Docket Number: 2008-1476

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.					
Name of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Jason Cook Signature of Inventor:	Code				
Date: 10 Dec 2009					
United States of America)				
State of Ohio)				
County of Clark)				
On this day of, 2009, before me personally came Jason Cook to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.					
* OF OF OH	Notary Public JILL L. CORRON, Notary Public In and fer the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 1, 2012				

AT&T Corp. One AT&T Way, Rm. 2A-207 Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0305